AT20V8C Family
High-
performance
EE PLD
ATF20V8C
Features
• Next Generation Equivalent of ATF20V8B (ATF20V8BQ, ATF22V10BQC)
• Complimentary Easy-to-use Atmel-WinCUPL Design Software

The ATF20V8C(Q) provides a high-speed CMOS PLD
solution with maximum pin-to-pin delay of 5 ns. The
ATF20V8C(Q) also has a user-controlled power-down fea-
ture, offering “zero” standby power (10 µA typical). The
user-controlled power-down feature allows the user to
manage total system power to meet specific application
requirements and enhance reliability without sacrificing
speed.
The ATF20V8CQZ provides the zero power CMOS PLD
solution, with “zero” standby power (10 µA typical). The
device powers down automatically through Atmel’s pat-
ented Input Transition Detection (ITD) circuitry to the “zero”
standby power mode when all inputs are idle.
Pin “keeper” circuits on input and output pins reduce static
power consumed by pull-ups.
The ATF20V8C(Q)(Z) is the industry-standard 20V8 archi-
tecture. Eight outputs are each allocated eight product
terms. Three different modes of operation, configured auto-
matically with software, allow highly complex logic
functions to be realized.

-40.0 0.0 25.0 75.0
TEMPERATURE (C)
N
O
R
M
A
L
IZ
E
D
 T
C
O
TBD
20 ATF20V8CQ
0408H–04/01
ATF20V8CQ
ATF20V8CQ Characteristic Curves (Continued)
 DELTA TPD VS.

ATF20V8C Family
Note: 1. Shaded areas indicate preliminary data.
ATF20V8C Family Ordering Information
tPD (ns) tS (ns) tCO (ns) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
5 3 4 ATF20V8C-5JC 28J Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
7.5 3.5 4.5 ATF20V8C-7JC
ATF20V8C-7PC
ATF20V8C-7SC
ATF20V8C-7XC
28J
24P3
24S
24X
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF20V8C-7JI
ATF20V8C-7PI
ATF20V8C-7SI
ATF20V8C-7XI
28J
24P3
24S
24X
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 4.5 6.5 ATF20V8C-10JC
ATF20V8C-10PC
ATF20V8C-10SC
ATF20V8C-10XC
28J
24P3
24S
24X
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF20V8C-10JI
ATF20V8C-10PI
ATF20V8C-10SI
ATF20V8C-10XI
28J
24P3
24S
24X
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
15 10 8 ATF20V8C-15JC
ATF20V8C-15PC
ATF20V8C-15SC
ATF20V8C-15XC
28J
24P3
24S
24X
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF20V8C-15JI
ATF20V8C-15PI
ATF20V8C-15SI
ATF20V8C-15XI
28J
24P3
24S
24X
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 7.5 7 ATF20V8CQ-10JC
ATF20V8CQ-10PC
ATF20V8CQ-10SC
ATF20V8CQ-10XC
28J
24P3
24S
24X
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF20V8CQ-10JI
ATF20V8CQ-10PI
ATF20V8CQ-10SI
ATF20V8CQ-10XI
28J
24P3
24S
24X
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
15 10 8 ATF20V8CQZ-15JC
ATF20V8CQZ-15PC
ATF20V8CQZ-15SC
ATF20V8CQZ-15XC
28J